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COURT FILE NUMBER: 1901-14034 

COURT  COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH                                             
OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE  CALGARY 

APPLICANT TOM TRENERRY and DONNA TRENERRY 

RESPONDENTS AQUILA FABRICATION AND EQUIPMENT LTD., 
965431 ALBERTA LTD., 1768192 ALBERTA LTD. 
and RANDALL JAMES HOFER 

SERVICE LIST 
 

Party Telephone Fax Role 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
 
RYAN ZAHARA 
email: ryan.zahara@mltaikins.com  
 
CATRINA WEBSTER 
email: cwebster@mltaikins.com  

 
 
 
403.693.5420 
 
 
403.693.4347 
 

 
 
 
403.508.4349 

 
 
 
Counsel to 
Counsel to the 
Receiver - 

KPMG Inc. 
Suite 3100, 205 — 5 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4B9 
Attn: Neil A. Honess 
Email: neilhoness@kpmg.ca    

403-691-8014   Receiver 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP  
Suite 3810, 888 3 Street SW  
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5 
Attn: Jeffrey Oliver  

Danielle Marechal 
Email: JOliver@casselsbrock.com  
DMarechal@casselsbrock.com 

403-351-2920 403-648-1151 Counsel to 
Applicants 

Warren Sinclair LLP  
#600, 4911 — 51 Street  
Red Deer, AB T4N 6V4 
Attn: Matthew Park 
Email: mpark@warrensinclair.com  

403-343-3320 403-343-6069 Counsel to 
Randy Hofer 

Doyle Rivet Lawyers  
121 — 5301 43 Street  
Red Deer, AB T4N 1C8 
Attn: Tyson Rivet 

403-967-1220 403-967-1221 Counsel to 
Edward Hofer 
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http://casselsbrock.com/
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Email: tyson@drlegal.ca  

Aquila Fabrication and Equipment 
Ltd. 
c/o Registered Office 
#600 220 — 4 Street South 
Lethbridge, AB T1J 4J7 

    Respondent 

1768192 Alberta Ltd. 
c/o Registered Office 
c/o Registered Office 
#600 220 — 4 Street South 
Lethbridge, AB T1J 4J7 

    Respondent 

965431 Alberta Ltd. 
c/o Registered Office 
c/o Registered Office 
#600 220 — 4 Street South 
Lethbridge, AB T1J 4J7 

    Respondent 

McLENNAN ROSS LLP  
600 McLennan Ross Building 
12220 Stony Plain Road 
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4 
Attn: Charles P. Russell, Q.C. 

Counsel for Servus Credit Union 
Email: crusselll@mross.com 

780-482-9115    

Hardie & Kelly Inc.  
5800 2 Street SW  
Suite 110 
Calgary, AB T2H OH2 
Attn: Marie Kozlowski 
Email: mkozlowski@insolvency.net  

403-777-9999     

Allied Shortridge Civil Enforcement 
Agency Inc. 
Suite 126, 1111 — 6 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB, T2P 5M5 
Email: allied.shortridge@shaw.ca  

      

Randall James Hofer 
Email: randy@aquilafab.com   

    Respondent 

Ford Credit Canada Leasing, a 
Division of Canadian Road Leasing 
Company 
PO Box 2400 
Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7 
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